

## San Antonio Water System

**Solicitation Vendor Price List** 

Vendor Name	Total Amount
CO-00201 - 1_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING	\$1,643,885.50
CO-00201 - 2_E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$1,835,732.67
CO-00201 - 3_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC	\$1,894,618.00
CO-00201 - 4_ATLAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,949,205.00
CO-00201 - 5_T CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$1,988,958.50
CO-00201 - 6_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$1,995,523.15
CO-00201 - 7_FACILITIES REHAB INC	\$2,121,535.00

Run Date 08/20/2018



## San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 08/20/2018

Prepared By : Jonathan Miranda

Solicitation No : CO-00201

Job # : 18-5008 & 18-5508

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Contract No : CO-00201-01

## Proposal : 2019 SMP Package I (Avenida Prima, La Aventura, La Bahia)

Time And Date : August 20, 2018 @ 10:00A.M.

Price Lis	st
-----------	----

						0201 - 1_PF _ASTING &		CO-00201 - 2_	E-Z BEL C LLC			0201 - 3_QRC		CO-00201 - 4_	ATLAS CONSTRI INC.	JCTION,	CO-00201 - 5_	T CONSTR			0201 - 6_D GU		CO-00201 - 7	/_FACILITI	IES REHAB ING
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity T	otal Amount	Unit Price	Quantity Total	Amount	Unit Price C	Quantity .	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amou
1	1 1 w	General Water Bid Items	(103) Remove Concrete Curb	LF	\$1.00	406	\$406.00	\$1.00	406	6 \$406.00	\$3.00	406	\$1,218.00	\$20.00	406	8,120.00	\$4.00	406	\$1,624.00	5.00	0 406	\$2,030.00	0 \$10.00	406	\$ \$4,060
2	2 2 w	General Water Bid Items	(103) Remove Sidewalks and Driveways	SF	\$1.40	1,771	\$2,479.40	\$1.00	1,771	1 \$1,771.00	\$3.00	1,771	\$5,313.00	\$10.00	1,771 \$1	7,710.00	\$5.00	1,771	\$8,855.00	\$4.50	0 1,771	\$7,969.50	\$5.00	1,771	\$8,855
3	3 3 w	General Water Bid Items	(205) Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type D (2" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$18.00	3,709	\$66,762.00	\$15.00	3,709	\$55,635.00	\$32.00	3,709	\$118,688.00	\$20.00	3,709 \$7	4,180.00	\$35.00	3,709	\$129,815.00	\$22.00	3,709	\$81,598.00	\$15.00	3,709	\$55,635
4	4 4 w	General Water Bid Items	(205) Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (10" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$75.00	2,661	\$199,575.00	\$60.00	2,661	1 \$159,660.00	\$72.00	2,661	\$191,592.00	\$50.00	2,661 \$13	3,050.00	\$64.00	2,661	\$170,304.00	\$50.00	2,661	\$133,050.00	\$80.00	2,661	\$212,880
5	5 5 w	General Water Bid Items	(208) Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2")	SY	\$25.00	329	\$8,225.00	\$10.00	329	\$3,290.00	\$7.00	329	\$2,303.00	\$10.00	329 5	3,290.00	\$12.00	329	\$3,948.00	\$15.00	329	\$4,935.00	\$10.00	329	\$3,290
6	6 6 w	General Water Bid Items	(413) Flowable Fill	CY	\$160.00	642	\$102,720.00	\$140.00	642	2 \$89,880.00	\$160.00	642	\$102,720.00	\$150.00	642 \$9	6,300.00	\$135.00	642	\$86,670.00	\$120.00	0 642	\$77,040.00	\$120.00	642	\$77,040
7	7 7 w	General Water Bid Items	(500) Concrete Curb	LF	\$30.00	406	\$12,180.00	\$20.00	406	\$8,120.00	\$30.00	406	\$12,180.00	\$35.00	406 \$1	4,210.00	\$13.00	406	\$5,278.00	\$25.00	0 406	\$10,150.00	\$40.00	406	\$16,240
8	8 8 w	General Water Bid Items	(502) Concrete Sidewalks	SY	\$70.00	197	\$13,790.00	\$100.00	197		\$104.00	197	\$20,488.00	\$100.00		9,700.00		197	\$12,411.00			\$15,760.00		197	
	9 9 w	General Water Bid Items	(535) 24-inch Wide White Line	LF	\$15.00	280	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	280		\$52.00		\$14,560.00	\$20.00		5,600.00		280	\$12,600.00			\$1,400.00			
	0 10 w	General Water Bid Items	(550) Trench Protection	LF	\$1.00	5.898	\$5,898.00	\$1.00	5,898		\$3.50		\$20,643.00	\$5.00		9,490.00	\$3.00	5.898	\$17,694.00			\$11,796.00			
	1 11 w	General Water Bid Items	(813) Water Service for 8" Fireline	LF	\$70.00	63	\$4,410.00	\$30.00	63		\$70.00		\$4,410.00	\$200.00		2,600.00		63	\$5,355.00			\$5,040.00			
	2 12 w	General Water Bid Items	(818) 6" PVC Waterline (Restrained)	LF	\$70.00	18	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	18		\$54.00		\$972.00	\$200.00		3,600.00		18	\$2,250.00			\$1,458.00			
	3 13 w	General Water Bid Items	(818) 8" PVC Waterline (Restrained)	LF	\$45.00	5 710	\$256,950.00	\$45.00	5,710		\$62.00		\$354,020.00	\$42.00		9,820.00	\$75.00	5,710	\$428,250.00			\$428,250.00			
	4 14 w	General Water Bid Items	(818) 12" PVC Waterline (Restrained)	LF	\$70.00	170	\$11,900.00		170		\$78.00		\$13,260.00	\$100.00		7,000.00		170	\$21,250.00			\$14,382.00			
	5 15 w	General Water Bid Items		EA	\$1,000.00	60	\$60,000.00		60		\$950.00	60	\$13,200.00	\$1,100.00		6,000.00		60	\$72,000.00			\$14,382.00			
	6 16 w	General Water Bid Items	(824) Relay 3/4" Long Service	EA	\$1,000.00	61	\$39,650.00		61		\$950.00	60	\$48,800.00	\$1,000.00		1.000.00	\$1,200.00		\$60.390.00			\$75,945.00			
	5 15 W 7 17 w		(824) Relay 3/4" Short Service	EA	\$650.00	01	\$39,650.00		61	1 \$106,750.00 5 \$10,000.00			\$48,800.00	\$1,000.00		6.500.00	\$990.00	61 5	\$60,390.00			\$75,945.00 \$7,910.00			5 \$9,000
		General Water Bid Items	(824) Relay 1" Long Service	EA	\$1,500.00	5	\$7,500.00		5	2 \$3,500.00	\$1,200.00 \$950.00	5	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00		2,200.00	• • • • •		\$7,500.00			\$7,910.00			\$9,000 2 \$3,000
	8 18 w	General Water Bid Items	(824) Relay 1" Short Service (824.5) Customer Shut-off Valve	EA		2			2			400						128							
	9 19 w	General Water Bid Items			\$180.00	128	\$23,040.00	\$250.00	128		\$50.00	128	\$6,400.00	\$300.00		8,400.00	\$225.00	128	\$28,800.00			\$22,400.00			
	0 20 w	General Water Bid Items	(828) 6" Gate Valve	EA	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00		1	1 \$1,250.00	\$1,900.00	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00		1,500.00	\$2,300.00	1	\$2,300.00			\$900.00			\$1,800
	1 21 w	General Water Bid Items	(828) 8" Gate Valve	EA	\$1,700.00	23	\$39,100.00	\$2,000.00	23		\$1,600.00		\$36,800.00	\$2,000.00		6,000.00	\$2,600.00	23	\$59,800.00				• • •		
	2 22 w	General Water Bid Items	(833) Existing Meter & New Meter Box Relocation	EA	\$200.00	10	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	10		\$200.00	10	\$2,000.00	\$500.00		5,000.00	\$370.00	10	\$3,700.00			\$3,105.00			
	3 23 w	General Water Bid Items	(833) New Meter Box	EA	\$150.00	128	\$19,200.00	\$200.00	128		\$200.00	128	\$25,600.00	\$400.00		1,200.00	\$315.00	128	\$40,320.00			\$41,600.00			
24	4 24 w	General Water Bid Items	(834) Fire Hydrant	EA	\$7,000.00	5	\$35,000.00	\$6,500.00	5	5 \$32,500.00	\$4,400.00	5	\$22,000.00	\$4,500.00	5 \$2	2,500.00	\$4,500.00	5	\$22,500.00			\$19,250.00	\$4,500.00	5	\$22,500
25	5 25 w	General Water Bid Items	(836) Pipe Fittings, All Sizes & Types	TN	\$1,000.00	7	\$7,440.00		7	7 \$7.44	\$6,500.00	7	\$48,360.00	\$8,000.00	7 \$5	9,520.00	\$3,200.00	7	\$23,808.00			\$14,880.00			\$59,520
26	6 26 w	General Water Bid Items	(840) 6" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$1,500.00	7	\$10,500.00		7	\$14,000.00	\$4,900.00	7	\$34,300.00	\$1,500.00	7 \$1	0,500.00	\$1,700.00	7	\$11,900.00			\$14,000.00		7	\$10,500
27	7 27 w	General Water Bid Items	(840) 8" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$1,800.00	11	\$19,800.00	\$3,000.00	11	\$33,000.00	\$4,900.00	11	\$53,900.00	\$2,500.00	11 \$2	7,500.00	\$2,300.00	11	\$25,300.00	\$2,020.00	0 11	\$22,220.00	\$2,500.00	11	\$27,500
28	8 28 w	General Water Bid Items	(840) 12" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$2,400.00	1	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$5,600.00	1	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00	1 \$	2,500.00	\$3,900.00	1	\$3,900.00	\$2,860.00	/ 1	\$2,860.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000
29	9 29 w	General Water Bid Items	(841) Hydrostatic Testing	EA	\$1,800.00	7	\$12,600.00	\$2,000.00	7	7 \$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	7	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	7 \$1	7,500.00	\$1,200.00	7	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	/ 7	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	7	\$14,000
30	0 30 w	General Water Bid Items	(844) 2" Blow-off, Temporary	EA	\$1,000.00	18	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	18	\$36,000.00	\$1,800.00	18	\$32,400.00	\$1,500.00	18 \$2	7,000.00	\$2,200.00	18	\$39,600.00	\$1,470.00	0 18	\$26,460.00	\$800.00	18	\$14,400
31	1 31 w	General Water Bid Items	(1020) 8" Water Main Break/Leak Repairs, all types	EA	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	2	2 \$500.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	2 \$	5,000.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	/ 2	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000
32	2 32 w	General Water Bid Items	(3000) Removal, Transportation and Disposal of various sizes of A.C. Pipe	LF	\$40.00	259	\$10,360.00	\$30.00	259	\$7,770.00	\$40.00	259	\$10,360.00	\$100.00	259 \$2	5,900.00	\$30.00	259	\$7,770.00	\$30.00	259	\$7,770.00	\$50.00	259	\$12,950
33	31 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(103) Remove Concrete Curb	LF	\$1.00	125	\$125.00	\$1.00	125	5 \$125.00	\$3.00	125	\$375.00	\$20.00	125 \$	2,500.00	\$5.00	125	\$625.00	\$5.00	) 125	\$625.00	\$10.00	125	5 \$1,250
34	4 2 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(103) Remove Sidewalks and Driveways	SF	\$1.40	1,049	\$1,468.60	\$1.00	1,049	\$1,049.00	\$3.00	1,049	\$3,147.00	\$10.00	1,049 \$1	0,490.00	\$6.00	1,049	\$6,294.00	\$4.50	1,049	\$4,720.50	\$5.00	1,049	\$5,245
35	53 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(205) Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type D (2" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$18.00	1,152	\$20,736.00	\$15.00	1,152	2 \$17,280.00	\$34.00	1,152	\$39,168.00	\$20.00	1,152 \$2	3,040.00	\$35.00	1,152	\$40,320.00	\$22.00	0 1,152	\$25,344.00	\$20.00	1,152	\$23,040
36	64s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(205) Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (10" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$75.00	909	\$68,175.00	\$60.00	909	\$54,540.00	\$74.00	909	\$67,266.00	\$50.00	909 \$4	5,450.00	\$70.00	909	\$63,630.00	\$50.00	909	\$45,450.00	\$80.00	909	\$72,720
37	7 5 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(500) Concrete Curb	LF	\$30.00	125	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	125	5 \$2,500.00	\$38.00	125	\$4,750.00	\$35.00	125 \$	4,375.00	\$13.00	125	\$1,625.00	\$25.00	0 125	\$3,125.00	\$40.00	125	\$5,000
38	8 6 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(502) Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways	SY	\$75.00	117	\$8,775.00	\$60.00	117	7 \$7,020.00	\$104.00	117	\$12,168.00	\$100.00	117 \$1	1,700.00	\$65.00	117	\$7,605.00	\$80.00	0 117	\$9,360.00	\$90.00	117	\$10,530
39	97s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(550) Trench Protection	LF	\$1.00	2,000	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	2,000	\$2,000.00	\$3.50	2,000	\$7,000.00	\$5.00	2,000 \$1	0,000.00	\$4.00	2,000	\$8,000.00	5 \$1.00	2,000	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	2,000	\$2,000
40	0 8 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(848) 8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-2241, 160 psi) (All Depths)	LF	\$70.00	1,981	\$138,670.00	\$50.00	1,981	\$99,050.00	\$80.00	1,981	\$158,480.00	\$45.00	1,981 \$8	9,145.00	\$95.00	1,981	\$188,195.00	\$90.10	1,981	\$178,488.10	\$120.00	1,981	\$237,720
41	19s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(848) 10" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-2241, 160 psi) (All Depths)	LF	\$90.00	19	\$1,710.00	\$60.00	19	9 \$1,140.00	\$90.00	19	\$1,710.00	\$200.00	19 \$	3,800.00	\$135.00	19	\$2,565.00	\$81.85	5 19	\$1,555.15	5 \$200.00	19	\$3,800
42	2 10 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(852) Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6')	EA	\$8,000.00	12	\$96,000.00	\$10,000.00	12	2 \$120,000.00	\$5,400.00	12	\$64,800.00	\$5,000.00	12 \$6	0,000.00	\$7,000.00	12	\$84,000.00	\$6,050.00	0 12	\$72,600.00	\$5,500.00	12	2 \$66,000
43	3 11 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(852) Extra Depth Manholes (greater than 6')	VF	\$350.00	41	\$14,430.50	\$1.00	41	1 \$41.23	\$300.00	41	\$12,369.00	\$500.00	41 \$2	0,615.00	\$250.00	41	\$10,307.50	\$230.00	0 41	\$9,482.90	\$400.00	41	\$16,492
44	4 12 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(854) Sanitary Sewer Laterals, (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 psi)	LF	\$60.00	916	\$54,960.00	\$55.00	916	\$ \$50,380.00	\$60.00	916	\$54,960.00	\$50.00	916 \$4	5,800.00	\$32.00	916	\$29,312.00	\$76.50	916	\$70,074.00	\$80.00	916	\$73,280
45	5 13 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(854) Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EA	\$450.00	34	\$15,300.00	\$700.00	34	\$23,800.00	\$400.00	34	\$13,600.00	\$1,000.00	34 \$3	4,000.00	\$500.00	34	\$17,000.00	\$670.00	34	\$22,780.00	\$400.00	34	\$13,600
	6 14 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(860) Vertical Stacks	VF	\$20.00	122	\$2,440.00		122	2 \$10,980.00	\$79.00	122	\$9,638.00	\$450.00	122 \$5	4,900.00	\$80.00	122	\$9,760.00	\$200.00	) 122			122	
	7 15 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(862) Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Manholes	EA	\$700.00	1	\$700.00		1	\$2,000.00			\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00		5,000.00		1	\$528.00			\$900.00			\$1,000
	8 16 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(864) Small Diameter - Bypass Pumping System (La Aventura)	EA	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00		1	\$24,000.00			\$12,000.00	\$40,000.00		0,000.00		1				\$5,000.00			\$6,000
	9 17 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(864) Small Diameter - Bypass Pumping System (La Bahia)	EA	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00		1	\$45,000.00			\$12,000.00	\$40,000.00		0,000.00		1	\$10,000.00			\$25,000.00			\$4,000
	0 18 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(866) Pre Sewer Main Television Inspection	LF	\$7.00	2,000	\$14,000.00		2,000		\$4.00		\$8,000.00	\$10.00		0,000.00		2,000	\$10,500.00			\$6,500.00			
	1 19 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(866) Post Sewer Main Television Inspection	LF	\$4.00	2,000	\$8,000.00		2,000		\$4.00		\$8,000.00	\$5.00		0,000.00		2,000	\$7,400.00			\$4,500.00			
	2 20	General Water Bid Items	(530.1) Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Avenida Prima)	EA	\$18,000.00	_,000	\$18,000.00		_,000	I \$15,000.00		_,000	\$12,000.00			5,000.00		_,000	\$7,200.00			\$10,000.00			\$10,000
	3 21	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(530.1) Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Kenida Tima)	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00		1		\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00		5,000.00		1	\$7,200.00			\$8,000.00			\$8,000
	4 22	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(530.1) Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (La Avendra)	EA	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00		1	1 \$10,000.00		1	\$12,000.00			5,000.00		1	\$7,200.00			\$8,000.00			\$8,000
	4 22 5 23	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(100) Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of Total Sum of Line 1 - Line 54)	LS	\$80,000.00	1		\$160,000.00	1	1 \$160,000.00		1		\$169,000.00			\$120,000.00			\$170,000.00			) \$180,000.00		\$180,000
		-				1			1	1 \$160,000.00 1 \$65,000.00		1					\$120,000.00						\$180,000.00 \$90,000.00		
	6 24 Complete :	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	(101) Preparation of Right-of-Way (Not to exceed 5% of Total Sum of Line 1 - Line 54)	LS	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00		1		φ <del>4</del> 0,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$84,000.00				1	\$10,000.00					1	\$90,000
Calendar Days To C	complete :	. 200 days		Total			\$1,643,885.50			\$1,835,732.67			\$1,894,618.00		\$1,94	9,205.00			\$1,988,958.50	,		\$1,995,523.15			\$2,121,535